PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5990212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL O NUTT	02/06/2020
BAIYI ZHAO	02/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPC GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	ONE ALLEN CENTER, SUITE 1000	
Internal Address:	500 DALLAS STREET	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16804265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)249-8331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-249-8330

Email: c.maddaloni@prodigy.net MICHAEL FERRELL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: FERRELLS, PLLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 312

Address Line 4: CLIFTON, VIRGINIA 20124-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TPC-19-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FERRELL
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL FERRELL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=TPC-19-2 - executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TPC-19-2 - executed Assignment#page2.tif source=TPC-19-2 - executed Assignment#page3.tif

Docket No. <u>TPC-19-2 US</u>
U.S. Serial No. <u>16/804,265</u>
File Date February 28, 2020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Michael O. Nutt and Baiyi Zhao

citizen(s) of the United States, respectively

residing at 3404 Snowblossom Court, Pearland, Texas and 3919 Fairmont Parkway, Unit 220, Pasadena, Texas 77504, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Flexible Manufacturing System for Selectively Producing Different Linear Alpha Olefins

Docket No. TPC-19-2, said APPLICATION, filed February 28, 2020 herewith; and

WHEREAS, TPC Group LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, USA, having an office at One Allen Center, Suite 1000, 500 Dallas Street Houston, Texas 77002, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 62/817,638, filed March 13, 2019 and this application, U.S. Serial No. 16/804,265, filed February 28, 2020, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals,

Page 1 of 3

and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize any member of the firm of *Ferrells*, *PLLC* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date 2/6/2020 Michael O. Nutt

Date 2/6/2020 Buy Zhao

State of Texas)
) ss
County of Harris)

On O2 O6 2020 , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

MICHAEL O. NUTT

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Page 2 of 3

State of Texas)) ss County of Harris)

On 02-06-2020, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

BAIYI ZHAO

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

BARREST OF TENSOR OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

VVV LXUVVQ Notary Public

Page 3 of 3